Tutors & Exams Fees 2023/24

With effect 1 September 2023

Standard Entry Fees

Applies to any learner not working with, or registered via, any of our approved Learning Partners that feature on our website 'Partner' page.

Learning Partner Discounts

A discount may apply to any learner who is working via, and registered with, one of our approved Learning Partners who feature on our website 'Partner' page. This will require the relevant Learning Partner discount code to be entered on our booking form.

Please note that discounts will not apply to Late or High Late Fees.

Contents

Information	Page
Entry Deadline Dates	2
Examination Timetables	2

Qualification	Page
GCSE	3
GCSE (CCEA)	4
International GCSE (IGCSE)	4
International GCSE (Modular)	5
GCE A Level	5
GCE A Level (CCEA)	6
GCE AS Level	7
International A/AS Level (Pearson Edexcel)	7
International A Level (Cambridge)	8
International AS Level (Cambridge)	8
AAT Examinations	9
Functional Skills	10
Edinburgh Business School Examinations	10
University Examinations	10
NEBOSH Examinations	10
Projects and Extended Project	10
Level 2 Certificate	10
Level 3 Certificate	10
Free Standing Maths Qualification (FSMQ)	11
Chartered Qualification Institute (CQI)	11
Oxford Admission Tests	11

Supplementary Fees	Page
Home Invigilation	11
Enquiries about Results (EARS)	11
Access to Scripts (ATS)	12
Mock Examinations	12
Incidental	12

Entry Deadline Fees

The accurate and timely submission of examination entries to Awarding Organisations is critical to the successful delivery of Tutors & Exams services to candidates. Entries received after the advertised deadlines can disrupt carefully scheduled processes and ultimately jeopardise provision of examination papers and delivery of results. Late entry fees are therefore applied to recover the costs associated with the additional processing requirements, additional fees levied by the Awarding Organisations and to promote the submission of entries by the advertised closing dates. Late entry fees will not be refunded.

Examination Season	Entry Deadline	Late Fees Apply From	High Late Fees Apply From	Notes
Oct/Nov 2023 - Pearson Edexcel International A Levels	15 Aug 2023	16 Aug 2023	9 Sept 2023	Accounting, Biology, Business, Chemistry, Economics, Mathematics, Physics.
Oct/Nov 2023 - Pearson Edexcel International GCSEs	7 Sept 2023	8 Sept 2023	29 Sept 2023	N/A
Oct/Nov 2023 - GCSE English Language/Mathematics	20 Sept 2023	21 Sept 2023	4 Oct 2023	English Language/Mathematics - Only available for Summer 2023 resits and Post Age 16
Oct/ Nov 2023 - Cambridge IGCSE & International A Levels	7 Sept 2023	8 Sept 2023	N/A	Cambridge have a cut off of 21st Sep 2023 for all entries in this series.
January 2024 - Pearson Edexcel International A Levels	7 Oct 2023	8 Oct 2023	3 Nov 2023	Check Awarding Organisation timetable below for list of available subjects.
Summer 2024 - All Specifications	7 Feb 2024	8 Feb 2024	8 Apr 2024	Cambridge have a cut off of the 17th Apr 2024 for all entries in this series.
Summer 2024 (Applicable to Pearson January Resits only)	14 Mar 2024	15 Mar 2024	8 Apr 2024	N/A

Awarding Body Timetables

(Click link to redirect to Awarding Body website)

AQA OCR Cambridge Edexcel EDUQAS CCEA

Tutors & Exams Information

FAQs Access Arrangements

GCSE			
Subject	Standard	'Late' Entry	'Very Late'
	Entry Fee	Fee	Entry Fee
Ancient History	£225		£425
Arabic	£420	£520	£620
Art and Design (OCR Specs J171, J173 & J174 only)	£400	£500	£600
Astronomy	£235		£435
Bengali	£425	£525	£625
Biology (Must be carrying forward Practicals)	£225	£325	£425
Business	£225	£325	£425
Chemistry (Must be carrying forward Practicals)	£225	£325	£425
Chinese	£425	£525	£625
Chinese (Spoken Mandarin)	£425	£525	£625
Citizenship Studies	£260	£360	£460
Classical Civilisation	£225	£325	£425
Classical Greek	£280	£380	£480
Computer Science (AQA)	£225	£325	£425
Economics	£225	£325	£425
English Language	£260	£360	£460
English Literature	£225	£325	£425
Film Studies	£380	£480	£580
Food Preparation and Nutrition (OCR Spec J309 only)	£225	£325	£425
French	£355		£555
German	£355	£455	£555
Greek	£425		£625
Gujarati	£425	£525	£625
History (Edexcel Spec 1HIO or AQA Spec 8145 Only)	£270	£370	£470
Italian	£425	£525	£625
Japanese	£425		£625
Latin	£260		£460
Mathematics	£270	£370	£470
Media Studies	£365	£465	£565
Modern Hebrew	£425	£525	£625
Music	£230	£330	£430
Panjabi	£425		£625
Persian	£425		£625
Physics (Must be carrying forward Practicals)	£225		£425
Polish	£425		£625
Portuguese	£425		f625
Psychology	£225		£425
7 07			
Religious Studies	£270		£470
Religious Studies (Short Course - 8061)	£195		£395
Russian	£425		£625
Science Combined (Must be carrying forward Practicals)	£450		£650
Sociology	£225		£425
Spanish	£355		£555
Statistics	£225		£425
Turkish	£425		£625
Urdu	£425	£525	£625

GCSE (CCEA) - Northern Ireland Only			
Subject	Standard Entry	'Late' Entry	'Very Late' Entry
	Fee	Fee	Fee
Economics*	£225	£325	£425
Further Mathematics	£135	£235	£335
Government and Politics	£135	£235	£335
History	£135	£235	£335
Mathematics	£135	£235	£335
Religious Studies	£135	£235	£335

International GCSE (Linear)			
Subject	Standard Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting	£235	£335	£435
Afrikaans - Second Language	£385	£485	£585
Arabic - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Arabic - Foreign Language	£420	£520	£620
Bahasa Indonesia	£385	£485	£585
Biology	£235	£335	£435
Business	£235	£335	£435
Business Studies	£235	£335	£435
Chemistry	£235	£335	£435
Chinese	£425	£525	£625
Chinese - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Chinese (Mandarin) - Foreign Language	£385	£485	£585
Commerce	£235	£335	£435
Computer Science - Pearson Edexcel (with Practical)	£385	£485	£585
Computer Science - Cambridge (without Practical)	£235	£335	£435
Economics	£235	£335	£435
English - First Language	£255	£355	£455
English as a Second Language	£235	£335	£435
English as a Second Language (Count-in speaking)	£255	£355	£455
English as a Second Language (Speaking endorsement)	£255	£355	£455
English Language	£255	£355	£455
English Literature	£235	£335	£435
Environmental Management	£235	£335	£435
French	£355	£455	£555
French - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Further Pure Mathematics	£235	£335	£435
Geography	£235	£335	£435
German	£355	£455	£555
German - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Global Citizenship	£235	£335	£435
Hindi as a Second Language	£385	£485	£585
History	£235	£335	£435
Human Biology	£235	£335	£435
ICT	£375	£475	£575
IsiZulu as a Second Language	£235	£335	£435
Islamic Studies	£235	£335	£435

International GCSE (Linear) (continued)			
Islamiyat	£235	£335	£435
Italian	£425	£525	£625
Latin	£235	£335	£435
Malay - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Malay - Foreign Language	£420	£520	£620
Marine Science	£235	£335	£435
Mathematics	£235	£335	£435
Mathematics - Additional	£235	£335	£435
Mathematics - International	£320	£420	£520
Pakistan Studies	£235	£335	£435
Physical Science	£235	£335	£435
Physics	£235	£335	£435
Portuguese - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Religious Studies	£235	£335	£435
Sanskrit	£235	£335	£435
Science - Combined	£235	£335	£435
Science Double	£355	£455	£555
Sociology	£235	£335	£435
Spanish	£355	£455	£555
Spanish - First Language	£320	£420	£520
Spanish - Literature	£235	£335	£435
Swahili	£385	£485	£585
Thai - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Travel and Tourism	£235	£335	£435
Turkish - First Language	£235	£335	£435
Urdu as a Second Language	£425	£525	£625

Fee quoted per Unit entry.

International GCSE (Modular)			
Subject	Standard	Late' Entry	Very Late'
E	Entry Fee	Fee	Entry Fee
Accounting	£130	£230	£330
Commerce	£130	£230	£330
Economics	£130	£230	£330
English Language A	£130	£230	£330
English Literature	£130	£230	£330
Geography	£130	£230	£330
History	£130	£230	£330
Religious Studies	£130	£230	£330

A Level			
	Standard Entry	Late' Entry	Very Late' Entry
Subject	Fee	Fee	Fee
Accounting	£420	£555	£690
Ancient History	£430	£565	£700
Arabic	£430	£565	£700
Art and Design (Edexcel only)	£495	£630	£765
Bengali	£430	£565	£700
Biblical Hebrew	£430	£565	£700
Biology (Exam Papers Only)	£460	£595	£730
Biology (Exam Papers & CPAC)	£1,455	£1,590	£1,725
Biology (Exam Entry, Papers Tx'd to Alt Centre & CPAC)	£1,735	£1,870	£2,005
Biology (CPAC Only)	£995	n/a	n/a
Business	£450	£585	£720
Chemistry (Exam Papers Only)	£460	£595	£730
Chemistry (Exam Papers & CPAC)	£1,455	£1,590	£1,725
Chemistry (Exam Entry, Papers Tx'd to Alt Centre & CPAC)	£1,735	£1,870	£2,005
Chemistry (CPAC Only)	£995	n/a	n/a
Chinese	£565	£700	£835

A Level (continued)			
Classical Civilisation	£480	£615	£750
Classical Greek	£430	£565	£700
Computer Science (OCR Spec H446 Only)	£540	£675	£810
Economics	£450	£585	£720
English Language	£605	£740	£875
English Language/Literature	£605	£740	£875
English Literature	£605	£740	£875
Environmental Science (Exam Papers Only)	£420	£555	£690
Environmental Science (Exam Papers & Field Trip)	£1,415	£1,550	£1,685
Environmental Science (Exam Entry, Papers Tx'd to Alt Centre & Field Trip)	£1,735	£1,870	£2,005
Environmental Science (Field Trip Only)	£995	n/a	n/a
Film Studies	£515	£650	£785
French	£495	£630	£765
Further Mathematics	£620	£755	£890
Geography (Exam Papers Only)	£420	£555	£690
Geography (Exam Papers & Field Trip)	£1,415	£1,550	£1,685
Geography (Exam Entry, Papers Tx'd to Alt Centre & Field Trip)	£1,735	£1,870	£2,005
Geography (Field Trip Only)	£995	n/a	n/a
German	£495	£630	£765
Greek	£430	£565	£700
Gujarati	£430	£565	£700
History	£630	£765	£900
History of Art	£470	£605	£740
Italian	£565	£700	£835
Japanese	£430	£565	£700
Latin	£620	£755	£890
Law	£450	£585	£720
Mathematics	£480	£615	£750
Media Studies	£580	£715	£850
Modern Hebrew	£430	565	700
Music (AQA 7272 and OCR H543 Spec Only)	£525	£660	£795
Panjabi	£430	£565	£700
Persian	£430	£565	£700
Philosophy	£420	£555	£690
Physical Education (OCR H555)	£450	£585	£720
Physics (Exam Papers Only)	£460	£595	£730
Physics (Exam Papers & CPAC)	£1,455	£1,590	£1,725
Physics (Exam Entry, Papers Tx'd to Alt Centre & CPAC)	£1,735	£1,870	£2,005
Physics (CPAC Only)	£995	n/a	n/a
Polish	£430	£565	£700
Politics	£465	£600	£735
Portuguese	£430	£565	£700
Psychology	£450	£585	£720
Religious Studies	£470	£605	£740
Russian	£565	£700	£835
Sociology	£450	£585	£720
Spanish	£495	£630	£765
Statistics	£335	£470	£605
Turkish	£430	£565	£700
Urdu	£430	£565	£700
Oldu	1430	1303	1/00

	<u>'</u>	To quotou per se	abject, not paper
AS Level			
Subject	Standard Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting	£300	£435	£570
Ancient History	£315	£450	£585
Art and Design (Edexcel only)	£305	£440	£575
Biology	£305	£440	£575
Business	£305	£440	£575
Chemistry	£305	£440	£575
Chinese	£470	£605	£740
Classical Civilisation	£315	£450	£585
Classical Greek	£285	£420	£555
Computer Science (OCR Spec H446 Only)	£540	£675	£810
Economics	£305	£440	£575
English Language	£300	£435	£570
English Language/Literature	£300	£435	£570
English Literature	£300	£435	£570
Film Studies	£355	£490	£625
French	£390	£525	£660
Further Mathematics	£455	£590	£725
Geography (Exam Papers Only)	£300	£435	£570
Geography (Field Trip Only)	£550	n/a	n/a
German	£390	£525	£660
History	£300	£435	£570
Latin	£300	£435	£570
Law	£305	£440	£575
Mathematics	£310	£445	£580
Media Studies	£415	£550	£685
Philosophy	£300	£435	£570
Physical Education (OCR H155)	£300	£435	£570
Physics	£305	£440	£575
Politics	£305	£440	£575
Psychology	£300	£435	£570
Religious Studies	£305	£440	£575
Sociology	£300	£435	£570
Spanish	£390	£525	£660

Fee quoted per Unit entry.

A Level (CCEA) - Northern Ireland Only				
Subject	Standard Entry	'Late' Entry	'Very Late' Entry	
Subject	Fee	Fee	Fee	
Business Studies	£155	£255	£355	
Economics	£155	£255	£355	
Further Mathematics	£155	£255	£355	
Government and Politics	£155	£255	£355	
History	£155	£255	£355	
Mathematics	£155	£255	£355	
Religious Studies	£155	£255	£355	

Fee quoted per Unit entry, except * per subject entry.

International A / AS Level (Pearson Edexcel)			
Subject	Standard Entry	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Accounting (1/2)	£195	£260	£325
Arabic (1/2)	£195	£260	£325
Biology (3/6)	£100	£145	£190
Business (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
Chemistry (3/6)	£100	£145	£190
Economics (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
English Language (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
English Literature (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
French (2/4)	£160	£225	£290
Further Mathematics (3/6)	£100	£145	, £190
Geography (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
German (2/4)	£160	£225	£290
Greek (1/2)	£195	£260	£325

History (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
Information Technology (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
Law (Available at A Level only) *	£530	£665	£800
Mathematics (3/6)	£100	£145	£190
Physics (3/6)	£100	£145	£190
Psychology (2/4)	£135	£190	£245
Pure Mathematics (3/6)	£100	£145	£190
Spanish (2/4)	£160	£225	£290

Fee quoted per subject, not paper.

International A Level (Cambridge)			
Subject	Standard Entry	'Late' Entry	'Very Late'
<u> </u>	Fee	Fee	Entry Fee
Accounting	£435		£705
Arabic	£575	£710	£845
Biology (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*	£435	£570	£705
Biblical Studies	£575	£710	£845
Business	£435	£570	£705
Chemistry (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*	£435	£570	£705
Chinese	£435	£570	£705
Classical Studies	£575	£710	£845
Computer Science	£575	£710	£845
Economics	£575	£710	£845
English Language	£575	£710	£845
English Literature	£575	£710	£845
French	£525	£660	£795
Geography	£575	£710	£845
German	£525	£660	£795
Hindi	£575	£710	£845
Hinduism	£575	£710	£845
History	£575	£710	£845
Information Technology	£575	£710	£845
Islamic Studies	£575	£710	£845
Law	£575	£710	£845
Marine Science	£575	£710	£845
Mathematics	£575	£710	£845
Mathematics - Further	£435	£570	£705
Portuguese	£580	£715	£850
Physics (Including 'Carried Forward' Practical)*	£435	£570	£705
Psychology	£575	£710	£845
Sociology	£435	£570	£705
Spanish	£525	£660	£795
Tamil	£575	£710	£845
Thinking Skills	£575	£710	£845
Urdu	£575	£710	£845

^{*}The Practical is within the AS. The Practicals are compulsory and can be carried over from a previously certificated series (within 13 months)

International AS Level (Cambridge)			
	Standard Entry	'Late' Entry	'Very Late'
Subject	Fee	Fee	Entry Fee
Accounting	£290	£425	£560
Afrikaans - Language	£440	£575	£710
Arabic - Language	£290	£425	£560
Biblical Studies	£290	£425	£560
Biology (Excluding Practicals)	£290	£425	£560
Business	£290	£425	£560
Chemistry (Excluding Practicals)	£290	£425	£560
Chinese - Language	£290	£425	£560
Classical Studies	£290	£425	£560
Computer Science	 £290	£425	£560
Divinity	£290	£425	£560

International AS Level (Cambridge) (Continued)			
Economics	£290	£425	£560
English General Paper	£290	£425	£560
English Language	£370	£505	£640
English Literature	£290	£425	£560
English Language and Literature	£290	£425	£560
Environmental Management	£490	£625	£760
French - Language	£385	£520	£655
Geography	£290	£425	£560
German - Language	£385	£520	£655
Hindi - Language	£290	£425	£560
Hindi - Literature	£290	£425	£560
Hinduism	£290	£425	£560
History	£290	£425	£560
Information Technology	£325	£460	£595
Islamic Studies	£290	£425	£560
Japanese - Language	£440	£575	£710
Law	£290	£425	£560
Marine Science	£290	£425	£560
Mathematics	£290	£425	£560
Mathematics - Further	£290	£425	£560
Physics (Excluding Practicals)	£290	£425	£560
Portuguese - Language	£440	£575	£710
Psychology	£290	£425	£560
Sociology	£290	£425	£560
Spanish - First Language	£370	£505	£640
Spanish - Language	£385	£520	£655
Spanish - Literature	£290	£425	£560
Tamil - Language	£290	£425	£560
Thinking Skills	£290	£425	£560
Urdu - Language	£290	£425	£560

AAT (2022 Qualifications)	
Unit	Entry Fee (Per
Offic	Assessment)
Level 1 Unit	£90
Foundation Unit (L2)	£120
Advanced Unit (L3)	£120
Professional Unit (L4)	£125

Functional Skills	
Subject	Entry Fee
Maths	£110
English	£140
English (With no SLC Component)	£110
ICT	£110
Single Candidate Supplement*	£110
Maths Grade Breakdown	£35
English Writing Grade Breakdown	£35
English Reading Grade Breakdown	£35
FSK in Digital Skills (Level 1)	£140
FSK in Digital Skills (Entry 3)	£140

^{*} This fee payable, in addition to normal entry fee, where candidate elects to take examination on a date not featured on centre specific FS exam timetable.
Functional Skills Remote Invigilation, for English and Maths only, is available at request except for the English-Speaking Test element.

Edinburgh Business School Examinations		
Subject	Entry Fee	
All Subjects		£140

University Examinations	
Subject	Entry Fee
All Subjects	£140

NEBOSH Examinations	
Subject	Entry Fee (Per Paper)
National General Certificate 1	£85
National General Certificate 2	£85
National Construction Certificate 1	£85
National Fire Certificate 1	£85
Environmental Certificate 1	£85
Health & Wellbeing Certificate 1	£85
Technical Certificate in Oil and Gas Operational Safety	£85
General Paper 1 & 2 (Same Day Combi)	£130
General Paper & Construction (Same Day Combi)	£130
General Paper & Fire (Same Day Combi)	£130
Environmental Diploma	£130
National Diploma (Unit A, B or C)	£130

Projects and Extended Project Qualification	ıs
Subject	Entry Fee
Foundation	Not currently available
Higher	POA
Extended	POA

 $\underline{\text{Delivered in conjunction with our partner Groundmark Learning - Click here for more information}}$

Fee quoted per subject, not paper.

Level 2 Certificate			
Subject	Standard Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Certificate in Further Mathematics	£240	£340	£440

Fee quoted per subject, not paper.

Level 3 Certificate			
Subject	Standard Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Certificate in Mathematical Studies	£300	£435	£570

Free Standing Maths Qualification (FSMQ)			
Subject	Standard Entry Fee	'Late' Entry Fee	'Very Late' Entry Fee
Additional Mathematics	£190	£290	£390

Chartered Qualification Institute (CQI)	
Subject	Entry Fee (Per Unit)
All Units	£125

Oxford Admissions Tests	
Subject	Entry Fee (Per Unit)
Philosophy Admission Test	£142
Physics Admission Test	£142
Modern Languages Admission Test	£142
Mathematics Admission Test	£142
History Admission Test	£142
Geography Admission Test	£142
English Literature Admission Test	£142
Classics Admission Test	£142
Philosophy Admission Test	£142

Home Invigilation Fees		
Tier	AA Requirement	Final Fee
Tier 1	Exam Only	£285.00
Tier 2	Exam plus 25% extra time	£309.50
Tier 3	Exam plus 25% extra time and SRB	£358.50
Tier 4	Exam plus 50% extra time	£334.00
Tier 5	Exam plus 50% extra time and SRB	£383.00

These fees are in addition to the entry fees per paper.

Post Results Services (For Autumn 2023, January & June 2024 Series)	
Enquries about Results (EARs):	Fee per Paper
Service 1	£35
Service 1 (with script)	£55
Priority Service 2	£140
Priority Service 2 (with script)	£170
Service 2	£90
Service 2 (with script)	£105
Request access to marking comments (Edexcel only)	£20
Access to Script (post review of marking - photocopy script)	£35
Access to Scripts (Edexcel and AQA only)	£15
Appeal Preliminary Hearing (Stage 1)	£320
Appeals Hearing (Stage 2)	£395

Please note that where an appeal is successful the fee charged by the Awarding Organisation for the service request will be reimbursed, less T&Es admin fee for lodging the appeal.

Other Fees	
Service	Fee
Mock Exam (Marked) - per paper	£99.00
Mock Exam (No Marking) - per paper	£64.00
Mock Exam (No Marking) - per paper (For Access Arrangements Evidence)***	£64.00
Anthology Hardcopy Request	£44.00
Exam Proctoring	POA
Speaking Test only - per candidate	£180.00
Premium Postal Service - per candidate (UK Only)	£22.80
Premium Postal Service - per candidate (Int'l)	£73.20
Provision of Laptop (where there is no disability requirement) - per exam	£24.00

Other Fees (continued)	
Service	Fee
Entry Amendment (before first entry deadline) *	£50
Late Coursework	£71
Late 'Cash-in'	£53
Transfer of Candidate/Papers - per paper *	£93
Merge UCI (where notification of UCI occurs post exam entry)	£53
Exam Pack with Calculator (Aurora AX595TV)	£31
Exam Pack without Calculator	£8
Calculator (Aurora AX595TV)	£23
Single Candidate Supplement / Own Room (where there is no disability requirement) - per paper**	£170
CPAC 3rd Party Submission	£81
Exam Clash Supervision (where 2 or more exams exceed 3 hours in the same session)	£53

^{*} Plus any additional fees levied by the Awarding Organisation

All Prices quoted on this page are inclusive of VAT where applicable.

^{**} Payable, in addition to normal entry fee, for exclusive use of room (per paper)

^{***} Waived if candidate books examinations directly with Tutors & Exams

^{****} Subject to limited availability - please check with entering centre prior to application